Applicant Purpose

Electrical upgrade; gas water heater and air-

Copper Coast Baptist Church conditioning installation

Copper Triangle Writer's Group  Publishing an anthology of local writer's work

Upgrading lounge area to accommodate St
Johns personnel and patients, cement path

Copper Coast Flying Group for stretcher, television for training; outdoor

beautification and resheeting of hanger apron.

Sing Australia Kadina Mobile keyboard, stool and singing books

Moonta Senior Citizens Replacement of kitchen in Senior Citz Club

YP Make a Wish Australia Copper Coast

10 year celebration of Make a Wish Australia -

5,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

1,879.00

5,000.00

1,150.00

Amount
Approved

4,000.00

1,000.00

3,500.00

1,879.00

2,500.00

1,000.00



Copper Coast Photography Club Storage cabinet and minor items

YP Dirt Kart Club State Body

Copper Country Keepsakes Assistance with Public Liability Insurance

Vietham Vets Assoc of Copper
Coast

Pressure Pump and plumbing works

Arthritis SA Delivery of 4 x "Take Charge of Life" courses

Wallaroo Community Development

. New Years Eve Celebration
Association

Kadina National Trust Repairs Matta House

Statutory requirement for additional fencing by

500.00

3,900.00

500.00

1,364.00

3,332.00

5,000.00

1,628.50

500.00

3,000.00

500.00

1,300.00

1,500.00

5,000.00

1,628.00



Immanuel Lutheran Church Kadina

Friends of Port Hughes

Moonta RSL

Kadina Apex Club - Wandilta
Reserve

Wallaroo Probus Club

Wallaroo Cricket Club

Kadina Croquet Club

Electrical upgrade to kitchen

Public Liability Insurance

Upgrading of the security shutters on the bar

Further development of the Reserve -
allocation last year

Assistance with purchase of digital projector,
camera, USB drives

Purchase & Installation of irrigation system to
Wallaroo Oval number 2

Replacement of R/W tank and stand and
reroof shade shelters

650.00

500.00

520.00

5,000.00

500.00

3,625.00

2,725.00

650.00

500.00

520.00

2,500.00

500.00

3,000.00

2,500.00



To sponsor two workshops with professional

NYP Art Group art teachers

Copper Coast Battle Dragons Boat
Club

Training aids & defibrillator

Copper Coast Angling Club Promotion of the Angling Club

Creation of outdoor learning space "Touch"

Kadina Child Care Centre "Taste" and "Teach"

Kadina Wallaroo Moonta Band Music books / Insurances / Band jackets

Wallaroo Tennis Club Line marking

Assist with the cost of desexing companion

YP Puppy Rescue animals 50 @ $100

500.00

4,065.00

500.00

5,000.00

1,500.00

750.00

5,000.00

500.00

4,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

1,500.00

750.00

1,000.00



Riding for the Disabled

Moonta Area School

Kadina Wesley Uniting Church

Families 4 Families Inc

Moonta Netball Club

Wallaroo Sailing Club

St Mary Mackillop School OSHC

Shipping container for storage and access

265 metre ANZAC Remembrance Trail
around school perimeter.

Building works and access to men's facilities

Bus Hire for Brain injury patients to visit
Myponga facility

Maintenance and painting to exterior of
clubrooms

Purchase of 2 Optimist Dinghies, and
floatation devices as part of the "Discover
Sailing Program”

To create a vegetable garden at the school
for OSCH and Vacation Care

2,915.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

590.00

825.00

$4,460

515.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

4,000.00

500.00

800.00

2,500.00

500.00



Kadina Apex Club - Christmas

Royal Flying Doctor Service

Copper Coast BMX Club

Rotary Club of NYP

Moonta Hockey Club

Coasters Rock n Roll Club

Peninsula Community
Broadcasters

Purchase of Christmas float from Adelaide
Christmas pageant

Roadside billboard to Paskeville denoting the
progressive number of RFDS flights to the
area.

Redevelopment of spectator viewing areas

Ablution and shower facility for homeless at
Salvation Army premises, Kadina

Purchase shelters (2) and benches

Purchase PA system and lighting for outdoor
events

IT purchases

2,425.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

500.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

500.00



NYP Little Athletics 2 x High Jump mats and trolley 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00

Kadina & District Netball Assoc Purchase of 36 Netball Association uniforms 1,524.60 $ 1,500.00

$ 84,027.00



