Applicant	Purpose	Amount	Amount Approved
Copper Coast Baptist Church	Electrical upgrade; gas water heater and air- conditioning installation	5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Copper Triangle Writer's Group	Publishing an anthology of local writer's work	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Copper Coast Flying Group	Upgrading lounge area to accommodate St Johns personnel and patients, cement path for stretcher, television for training; outdoor beautification and resheeting of hanger apron.	5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
Sing Australia Kadina	Mobile keyboard, stool and singing books	1,879.00	\$ 1,879.00
Moonta Senior Citizens	Replacement of kitchen in Senior Citz Club	5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
YP Make a Wish Australia	10 year celebration of Make a Wish Australia - Copper Coast	1,150.00	\$ 1,000.00

Copper Coast Photography Club	Storage cabinet and minor items	500.00	\$ 500.00	
YP Dirt Kart Club	Statutory requirement for additional fencing by State Body	3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	
Copper Country Keepsakes	Assistance with Public Liability Insurance	500.00	\$ 500.00	
Vietnam Vets Assoc of Copper Coast	Pressure Pump and plumbing works	1,364.00	\$ 1,300.00	
Arthritis SA	Delivery of 4 x "Take Charge of Life" courses	3,332.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Wallaroo Community Development Association	New Years Eve Celebration	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
Kadina National Trust	Repairs Matta House	1,628.50	\$ 1,628.00	

Immanuel Lutheran Church Kadina	Electrical upgrade to kitchen	650.00	\$ 650.00
Friends of Port Hughes	Public Liability Insurance	500.00	\$ 500.00
Moonta RSL	Upgrading of the security shutters on the bar	520.00	\$ 520.00
Kadina Apex Club - Wandilta Reserve	Further development of the Reserve - allocation last year	5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
Wallaroo Probus Club	Assistance with purchase of digital projector, camera, USB drives	500.00	\$ 500.00
Wallaroo Cricket Club	Purchase & Installation of irrigation system to Wallaroo Oval number 2	3,625.00	\$ 3,000.00
Kadina Croquet Club	Replacement of R/W tank and stand and reroof shade shelters	2,725.00	\$ 2,500.00

NYP Art Group	To sponsor two workshops with professional art teachers	500.00	\$ 500.00
Copper Coast Battle Dragons Boat Club	Training aids & defibrillator	4,065.00	\$ 4,000.00
Copper Coast Angling Club	Promotion of the Angling Club	500.00	\$ 500.00
Kadina Child Care Centre	Creation of outdoor learning space "Touch" "Taste" and "Teach"	5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
Kadina Wallaroo Moonta Band	Music books / Insurances / Band jackets	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Wallaroo Tennis Club	Line marking	750.00	\$ 750.00
YP Puppy Rescue	Assist with the cost of desexing companion animals 50 @ \$100	5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

Riding for the Disabled	Shipping container for storage and access	2,915.00	\$ 2,500.00
Moonta Area School	265 metre ANZAC Remembrance Trail around school perimeter.	5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
Kadina Wesley Uniting Church	Building works and access to men's facilities	5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Families 4 Families Inc	Bus Hire for Brain injury patients to visit Myponga facility	590.00	\$ 500.00
Moonta Netball Club	Maintenance and painting to exterior of clubrooms	825.00	\$ 800.00
Wallaroo Sailing Club	Purchase of 2 Optimist Dinghies, and floatation devices as part of the "Discover Sailing Program"	\$4,460	\$ 2,500.00
St Mary Mackillop School OSHC	To create a vegetable garden at the school for OSCH and Vacation Care	515.00	\$ 500.00

Kadina Apex Club - Christmas	Purchase of Christmas float from Adelaide Christmas pageant	2,425.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Royal Flying Doctor Service	Roadside billboard to Paskeville denoting the progressive number of RFDS flights to the area.	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Copper Coast BMX Club	Redevelopment of spectator viewing areas	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
Rotary Club of NYP	Ablution and shower facility for homeless at Salvation Army premises, Kadina	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
Moonta Hockey Club	Purchase shelters (2) and benches	500.00	\$ 500.00	
Coasters Rock n Roll Club	Purchase PA system and lighting for outdoor events	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Peninsula Community Broadcasters	IT purchases	500.00	\$ 500.00	

NYP Little Athletics	2 x High Jump mats and trolley	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Kadina & District Netball Assoc	Purchase of 36 Netball Association uniforms	1,524.60	\$ 1,500.00
			\$ 84,027.00
			-
